





  22 mm  ideal for 1“ pipes
 Ranges from 100 mbar to 20 bar

2   PUR cable
4   HDPE cable
Typenschlüssel
Dimensions   (mm)
Electrical connections
Ranges                          Ordering code
Output signal
4   4...20 mA 2-wire
E   4...20 mA 2-wire       II 1G EEx ia IIC T4
T      4...20 mA 2-wire, and Pt 100 3-wire
F      4…20 mA 2-wire, and Pt 1000 3-wire
Range
See table on the left
99 no standard range (on request)
  Material  housing / sensor seal
1 1.4404 / FPM (Viton)
3 1.4404 / EPDM
S              1.4404 / FPM (Viton) Serto-Screw
 Cable cutable
002   2m cable
005      5m cable   (from 5m only in 5m intervals)
010    10m cable
050    50m cable   (from 50m only in 10m intervals)
100  100m cable
Special lenghts quote in meters
 Modifications reserved without notice, 02.11
Nöding Meßtechnik GmbH  Oldenfelder Bogen 29  D-22143 Hamburg  Germany  Tel. 040 / 67 58 51 - 0
Fax  040 / 67 58 51 - 49    Internet: www.noeding-messtechnik.de      E-mail: info@noeding-messtechnik.de
104.0      (Ex Type    L = 129mm)
Ø
 2
2.
0
Ø
 7
.0
Ø
 2
2.
0
118.0
ca. 22.0
Ø
 1
4.
5
19
19   Serto Typ SO 50021-12
+               +
               -
red
black
4…20 mA 2-wire
For cable lengths > 30m shielded cable is used
+
-
 U = 9…30V DC
4…20 mA
4…20 mA
U = 9…30V DC
Ex-Version: 12…30V DC